:H \$40.00 360326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM581765

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEADER GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		07/09/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEADER GASKET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	ddress: 650 WASHINGTON ROAD	
Internal Address:	al Address: SUITE 500	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 15228	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3603262	LGT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122091860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4122974900

Email: iptrademark.dcg@dentons.com **Correspondent Name:** Dentons Cohen & Grigsby P.C.

Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	tm15-034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn A. Shelton
SIGNATURE:	/robyn a. shelton//
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014 lgt Inc#page1.tif source=2014 lgt Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0224

900554307

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEADER GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEADER GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "LEADER GASKET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

DATE: 07-10-14

AUTHENT\TCATION: 1522152

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0225

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5384543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:19 PM 07/09/2014 FILED 03:08 PM 07/09/2014 SRV 140934422 - 5384543 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LEADER GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

Leader Global Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out the FIRST Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST:

The name of the Corporation shall be:

Leader Gasket Technologies, Inc."

THIRD: The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 8th day of July, 2014.

Authorized Officer

Name: George R. Fox

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 06/17/2020